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Tech fans on our message boards!

Hendon Hooker
Tyree Rodgers
Greg Stroman
Tim Settle
Cam Phillips
AJ Bush
Mook Reynolds
Devon Hunter
Phil Patterson
Ricky Walker
Drake Deluliis
Khalil Ladler
Jack Click
Houshun Gaines
Henri Murphy
Jalen Holston
Sean Savoy
Coleman Fox
Divine Deablo
Josh Jackson
Raymon Minor
Chase Mummau
Hezekiah Grimsely
Deon Newsome
Reggie Floyd
Terrell Edmunds
Rayshard Ashby
Anthony Shegog
Jovonn Quillen
Shawn Payne
Bryce Watts
Dalton Keene
Jordan Jefferson
Brandon Facyson
Steven Peoples
Deshawn McClease
Travon McMillian
Zion Debose
Adonis Alexander
Rico Kearney
Sean Daniel
Emmanuel Belmar
Xavier Burke

5 Cam Phillips
69 Yosuah Nijman
57 Wyatt Teller
64 Eric Gallo

74 Braxton Pfaff
61 Kyle Chung

29 Dalton Keene
86 C.J. Carroll

15 Sean Savoy
17 Josh Jackson
32 Steven Peoples
46 Joey Slye
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6-4 216 Fr.
6-1 185 r-Fr.
6-0 181 Sr.
6-3 335 r-So.
6-0 202 Sr.
6-4 225 r-Jr.
6-0 191 Jr.
6-0 216 Fr.
6-2 193 r-Fr.
6-2 300 r-Jr.
6-5 235 Fr.
5-11 180 r-Fr.
6-3 215 r-So.
6-3 245 r-So.
5-10 190  Jr.
5-11 219 Fr.
5-9 188 Fr.
5-11 200 r-So.
6-3 210 So.
6-1 215 r-Fr.
6-2 245 r-Jr.
6-2 192 r-Fr.
6-0 172 Fr.
5-11 200 r-Sr.
6-0 218 So.
6-2 220 r-Jr.
5-10 227 Fr.
6-2 230 r-Sr.
6-0 187 So.
6-3 189 r-Jr.
6-0 167 Fr.
6-4 240 Fr.
5-8 180 r-Fr.
6-2 197 Sr.
5-9 220  Jr.
5-9 190 r-So.
6-0 210 r-Jr.
6-1 244 Fr.
6-3 197  Jr.
6-0 230 Fr.
5-9 180 r-So.
6-2 240 r-Fr.
6-3 282 r-So.
6-0 202 Sr.
6-7 320 Jr.
6-5 315 rSr.
6-2 300 Sr.
6-5 308 rJr.
6-3 302 rSr.
6-4 240 Fr.
5-8 173 rJr.
5-9 188 Fr.
6-1 215 rFr.
5-9 220 Jr.
5-11 213 Sr.

For recap, analysis, and to talk about the game with other

TechSideline.com: All-Hokie, All the Time. Period.

Virginia Tech Stats Leaders
Passing:
17 Jackson, 55-85 (64.7%), 829 yds, 8 TD, 0 INTs
Rushing:
34 McMillian, 25 rushes, 121 yards, 4.8 ypc, 1 TD
17 Jackson, 22 rushes, 115 yds, 5.2 ypc, 1 TD
Receiving:

5 Phillips, 27 rec, 417 yds, 15.4 ypc, 5 TDs
15 Savoy, 12 rec, 135vyds., 11.3ypc, 1 TD

44  Dylan Rivers LB 6-1 233 Fr.

45  TyJuan Garbutt DE 6-1 221  Fr.

46  Joey Slye K 5-11 213 Sr.

47  Darius Fullwood DT 6-3 282 r-So.
48  Daniel Griffith LB 6-0 230  r-Fr.
49 Tremaine Edmunds LB 6-5 250 Jr.

50 Patrick Kearns oL 6-5 290 r-Fr.
54  Andrew Motuapuaka LB 6-0 236  r-Sr.
55 Jarrod Hewitt DT 6-1 285  r-Fr.
56 Sean Huelskamp LB 6-1 225  r-Sr.
57  Wyatt Teller G 6-5 315 r-Sr.
60 Silas Dzansi oL 6-5 305 Fr.

61 Kyle Chung oL 6-3 302 Sr.

61 Joe Koshuta DL 6-1 253 r-So.
62 D'Andre Plantin OL 6-5 301 r-So.
63 Daniel Bailey oL 6-3 300 r-So.
64  Eric Gallo C 6-2 300 Sr.

65 Matt Christ oL 6-3 273 r-So.
67 Parker Osterloh oT 6-8 325 r-Sr.
68 Connor Kish oL 6-2 295 r-So.
69  Yosuah Nijman oT 6-7 320 Jr.

71 T.J. Jackson oT 6-6 320 r-Fr.
74  Braxton Pfaff oL 6-5 308 r-Jr.
75  Zachariah Hoyt oL 6-4 298  r-Fr.
76  Jarrett Hopple oL 6-7 305 r-Fr.
77 Demetri Moore oL 6-6 302  r-Jr.
79  Tyrell Smith oL 6-3 301 r-So.
80 Colt Pettit TE 6-3 265 r-So.
81 Samuel Denmark WR 6-0 187  r-Fr.
83 Eric Kumah WR 6-2 220 So.

85 Chris Cunningham TE 6-2 241 r-So.
86 C.J. Carroll WR 5-8 173 r-Jr.
87 Colton Taylor LS 6-1 223 r-Sr.
88 Kalil Pimpleton WR 5-8 170 Fr.

89 James Clark WR 5-10 185 r-Sr.
89 Damon Hazelton WR 6-2 215  r-Fr.
90 Jordan Stout K 6-2 182  Fr.

91 Oscar Bradburn P 6-1 202  Fr.

93  Brian Johnson K 6-1 180  r-Fr.
94  Trevon Hill DE 6-3 245  r-So.
96 Jimmie Taylor DT 6-2 256  r-Fr.
99  Vinny Mihota DE 6-5 270 r-Jr.

ODU Defense

DE 44  Bunmi Rotimi 6-4 275 rSr.
NT 17 Pat Toal 6-4 316 rJr.
DT 11 Miles Fox 6-1 292 Jr.
Stud 7 Oshane Ximines 6-3 247 rJr.
MLB 37 Marvin Branch Jr. 6-2 222 rJr.
OoLB 32 Jordan Young 6-3 222 rFr.
CB 1 Brandon Addison 6-1 179 rSr.
CB 5 Jamez Brickhouse 5-10 183 rSo.
FS 20 Rob Thompson 6-1 189 rSr.
SS 31 Sean Carter 6-1 205 rJr.
NKL 10 Andre Bernhard 6-2 192 rSr.
P 96 Bailey Cate 6-4 192 So.




ODU Stats Leaders
Passing:
11 LaRussa, 28-48 (58.3%), 358 yds, 2 TDs, 3 INTs
Rushing:
35 Cox, 53 rushes, 158 yds, 3.0 ypc, 0 TDs
27 Jackson, 11 rushes, 65 yds, 5.9 ypc, 1 TD
Receiving:
7 Fulgham, 10rec., 183 yds, 18.3 ypc, 1 TD
35 Cox, 10 rec., 100 yds, 10.0 ypc, 0 TDs

ODU Roster
1 Brandon Addison CB 5-10 179 rSr. 28 Malik Fuller RB 5-9 176 Jr.
1  Kesean Strong RB 5-10 191  Jr. 29 Elijah Blue CB 6-0 188 rFr.
2 Hasaan Patterson WR 6-2 199  So. 31 Sean Carter S 6-1 205 Jr.
2  TimWard DE 6-6 243  Jr. 32 Jordan Young LB 6-3 222 rFr.
3 Christian Byrum S 6-1 182  Jr. 33 Ray Lawry RB 5-10 203 Sr.
3 Marques Little WR 5-9 182 Sr. 34 Lawrence Garner LB 6-2 224 rFr.
4 Daniel Appouh DE 6-4 249  Jr. 35 Jeremy Cox RB 5-11 217 Jr.
5  Jamez Brickhouse CB 5-10 183  So. 36 Brent Priester Jr. LB 6-2 207  rFr.
5 Eri'Reon Hayes WR 6-2 199  Jr. 37 Marvin Branch Jr. LB 6-2 222 Jr.
6  DeAndre Woods TE 6-3 229 Jr. 38 Parrish Gordon S 6-0 213  rFr.
7  Travis Fulgham WR 6-3 208 Jr. 39 Isaiah White WR 6-3 195 Fr.
7  Oshane Ximines DE 6-3 247  Jr. 40 Tyler Darr LB 6-2 225 rFr.
8 Noah Ellison WR 6-2 202 rfr. 42 Derek Wilder LB 6-1 243 So.
8 Brandon Tyson DT 6-1 342  Jr. 43 Zach Lackman LB 6-2 219 rFr.
9 Lawrence Holley CB 6-2 201  Jr. 44 Bunmi Rotimi DE 6-4 275 Sr.
10 Andre Bernhard DB 6-2 192 Sr. 45 Demetrius Stitmon LB 6-0 216 rFr.
10 Darrell Brown WR 59 174 So. 46 Reed Buce LS 6-2 209 rSr.
11 Miles Fox DT 6-1 292 Jr. 47 Anthony Resek LB 6-0 204  rFr.
11 Blake LaRussa QB 5-10 189  So. 48 Marcus Joyner TE 6-2 254 rFr.
12 Jordan Hoy QB 6-1 195 So. 50 Torrez Wentz DL 6-2 278 Jr.
12 Ryan Londree DT 6-3 277  Jr. 52 Juwan Ross DT 6-2 292  rFr.
13 Terez Dickerson LB 6-4 211 So. 56 Devin Hannan (o] 6-4 293 So.
14 Steven Williams QB 6-4 196 Fr. 57 Mufu Taiwo DL 6-5 295 So.
14 J.C. Williamson DB 5-9 193 So. 59 Eric Magwood oL 6-4 298 So.
15 Prince Ajegwu S 6-3 211  rFr. 61 Andrew Lawson oL 6-3 305 rFr.
15 Isaiah Harper WR 5-9 168  Jr. 63 Nick Clarke oL 6-4 312 Jr.
16 Jamshyer McUmber S 6-0 176  Jr. 66 Jace Mallory OL 64 288 rFr.
17 Scott McCluney WR 6-1 172  rFr. 68 A.J. Davison oG 6-6 298 rJr.
17 Pat Toal Jr. DT 6-4 316 Jr. 69 Ty-Kee McCullers DT 6-2 275  rFr.
18 Jordan Glover DB 5-11 175  Jr. 71 Isaac Weaver oL 6-6 283 rFr.
19 Akim Bundu-Fitz CB 6-1 175 So. 72 T.J. Storment oL 6-6 312  rFr.
20 Rob Thompson S 6-1 189  rSr. 73 Chad Hendricks oL 6-6 305 Jr.
21 Jonathan Duhart WR 6-3 220 Sr. 74 Tony Barnett oL 6-4 321 So.
22 Justin Noye S 6-1 212  Jr. 77 Manny Matiarena oL 6-4 302 rSr.
22 Brandon Sinclair RB 5-10 208  rFr. 78 Darius Garcia oL 6-3 331 Sr.
23 Brandon Simmons RB 5-9 187 Sr. 83 Jake Herslow WR 6-0 166 rFr.
24 Joe Joe Headen CB 5-10 173  rFr. 84 Kevin Todd Jr. WR 6-2 189 rFr.
25 Denzel Williams S 6-2 204 So. 85 Nijee Cox TE 6-3 234 So.
26 Justin Cooper RB 5-11 209 Jr. 91 Casey Bernard DE 6-2 249 So.
26  Austin Wood S 6-3 190  Fr. 95 Sam White Jr. DE 6-3 242 rFr.
27 Jelani Carter CB 6-1 207 So. 96 Bailey Cate P 6-4 192 So.
27 Gemonta Jackson RB 5-10 193 So. 98 Nick Rice K 6-1 185 Fr.
28 Justice Davila S 6-0 193 Sr.
When ODU Has the Ball
ODU Offense
WR 15 Isaiah Harper 5-9 168 rJr. |[RDE 94 Trevon Hill 6-3 245 rSo.
LT 71 Isaac Weaver 6-6 283  rFr. |NT 4 Tim Settle 6-3 335 rSo.
LG 74 Tony Barnett 6-4 321 rSo. |DT 8 Ricky Walker 6-2 300 rJr.
C 63 Nick Clarke 6-4 312 Jr. |[LDE 99 Vinny Mihota 6-5 270 rJr.
RG 68 A.J. Davison 6-6 298 rJr. |WHP 6 Mook Reynolds 6-0 191 Jr..
RT 78 Darius Garcia 6-3 331 Sr. |MLB 54 Andrew Motuapuaka 6-0 236 rSr.
TE 85 Nijee Cox 6-3 234 rSo. |LOLB 49 Tremaine Edmunds 6-5 250 Jr..
QB 14 Steven Williams Jr. 6-4 196 Fr. |[RCB 31 Brandon Facyson 6-2 197 Sr.
RB 35 Jeremy Cox 5-11 217  Jr. |FS 22 Terrell Edmunds 6-2 220 rJr.
WR 2 Hasaan Patterson 6-2 199 rSo. [ROV 21 Reggie Floyd 6-0 218 So.
WR 7 Travis Fulgham 6-3 208 rJr. |LCB 3 Greg Stroman 6-0 181 Sr.
PK 98 Nick Rice 6-1 185 Fr. |P 91 Oscar Bradburn 6-1 202 Fr.
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Join the Hokie Nation and make a difference!
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